



Order Below Exh.26

This is an application moved by plaintiffs for permission to produce documents on record. Perused application and documents.

2. Heard. The documents proposed to be produced may be helpful for proving the prima facie case for either party. The production of documents does not mean the admission of documents in evidence. Proving of those documents shall be a different subject matter. Therefore, other party shall not be put to any peril, merely by allowing the production of documents. Hence, I find no reason to deny the production of documents. Consequently, I proceed to pass following order :-

**:: ORDER ::**

1. Application is allowed.
2. Plaintiffs are permitted to produce the documents.
3. Parties to note proceed expeditiously.

Date: 21/01/2025.

**(Anupama C. Parshetti)**  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Rahuri.