

**Order below Exh. 31**

Present application is filed by plaintiffs thereby requesting to set aside abatement for bringing the legal heirs of deceased plaintiff no.1E on record. It is contended that plaintiff Sanjay Gavaji Bhosale is expired on 01/01/2024. Hence it is prayed that the abatement be set aside. Application is supported with affidavit.

- 2) Heard. Record and proceeding is perused.
- 3) The grounds mentioned in the application found reliable. In such circumstances, in order to decide the suit on merit and for the purpose of natural justice the abatement deserves to be set aside. In such circumstance, I proceed to pass following order-

**Order**

- 1) Application is allowed.
- 2) Abatement in respect of plaintiff no.1E is hereby set aside.

Date : 21/01/2025.

**(Anupama C. Parshetti)**  
Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Court no.1, Rahuri.